FORM PTO - 1595 RECOR	03-15-2001	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6/93) OMB No.0651-0011(exp.4/94)	(BB(B) (18)) BB(B) (18)4 BB(C B(B) BB(C BB(C B))	tent and Trademark Office OCKET NR. 18298.9	
To the H Please recor	101640075	<pre>!rademarks: copy thereof.</pre>	
 Name of conveying party(ies): party(ies) 	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving	
1. HEGERMANN, Rainer 2/	Name: SINTEC	KERAMIK GMBH & CO. KG	
,	Street Addres	Street Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(attached? Yes No X	nies) Romantis D-87642	che Strasse 18	
3. Nature of conveyance:		maibreen	
X AssignmentMerger	Germany		
Security AgreementChange of Na	me		
Other			
Execution Date: 1. Feb. 12, 20	Ol Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached?	
2. Feb. 12, 20	Ol <u>Yes</u> X No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4. Application number(s) or paten If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application	.,	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) J9763100		10.(s) 19763100	
PCT/EP99/06120 filed August 20, 1999		0 1 1001	
•	numbers attached? Yes	х мо	
5. Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning docu should be mailed:	3	c of applications and patents	
Name: Dr. Paul Vincent			
Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40	
Lichti, Lempert & Lasch	Enclosed	1	
Bergwaldstr. 1	_X Authoriz	zed to be charged to deposit account	
		account	
D-76227 Karlsruhe	8. Deposit acco	ount number: 50-0698	
OUVIJE 00000089 500698 09763100			
40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate) (Attach duplicate) (Attach duplicate)	ate copy of this page if paying by (t)	
(DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar and any attached copy is a tru Dr. Paul Vincent 		nformation is true and correct cument. Feb. 13, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
rame of reson organing			
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and d	document 2	

02/21/2001 03 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 011579 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

nan	For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below ned inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Sintec Keramik GmbH & Co.KG Romantische Str. 18, D-87642 Halblech / Germany		
of _	Romantische Str. 18, D-87642 Halblech / Germany		
its s	successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of erica, in and to		
	Piston Consisting of finest grain carbon and method for producing same		
tior whi	ented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applicant for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent ch may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the Sintec Keramik		
Gn	ire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said		
by rand	, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed ne or us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, tinuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, nterference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;		
5	And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said		
	(Full Name)		
	Feb. 12, 2001 Which Goetz March. Tark		
1)	Same as Post office Address		
	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citienship Germany Rost Office Address Romantische Str. 18, D-87642 Buching Germany		
1	1 OSI OTILE Addition		
2)	DateInventor		
•	Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship		
	Post Office Address Zollerstr. 1a, D-87672 Rosshaupten // Germany		
3)	DateInventor		
3)	ResidenceCitizenship		
	Post Office Address		
4)	DateInventor		
	ResidenceCitizenship		
	Post Office Address		
5)	DateInventor		
ĺ	ResidenceCitizenship		
	Post Office Address		
Witness(es) All) 2) Pet 60 Pouttugs			
	1) Peta Paltyer 3)		

05

PATENT

REEL: 011579 FRAME: 0402